TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET WORK SESSION March 4, 2024

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- **III.** Budget Presentation
 - Leonard Skuggevik 2024/2025 Budget Update

IV. New Business

- 1. Possible Donation of 10'x 20' Larry Rivers Painting
- 2. Move to Fully Digital

V. Resolutions

Approve: Motion made by seconded by BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Board of Trustees hereby approves the following resolutions numbered through

Finance

- 1. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees accept with regret the resignation of Carmella Palumbo as Teacher Assistant effective February 24, 2024.
- 2. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the visit of the Wuneechanunk Shinnecock Preschool on February 27, 2024, for the purpose of a Cultural Exchange Program from 9:15 a.m. to 11:15 a.m., at an approximate cost to the district of \$338.82.
- 3. WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Tuckahoe Common School District adopted a Policy to Dispose of Surplus items, and; WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has designated the School Business Official as the person responsible to properly dispose of said obsolete items, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the following outdated item: Victory Two-Door Freezer (Asset Tag #299), which has been requested by the Business Official and reviewed by the Board of Trustees be declared obsolete and disposed of at the discretion of the School Business Official.
- 4. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve services and payment to Legacy Engineers for engineering services to the Tuckahoe Common School District for the 2023/2024 school year.

TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET WORK SESSION March 4, 2024

Appointments

5. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees does hereby appoint the following Extracurricular Advisors (Schedule B) for the 2023/2024 school year, prorated, effective March 1, 2024.

Mata McAskill - Outdoor Education Program Director - \$1,337 Barbara Sanders - Yearbook - \$2,008 Alison Goldberg - Newspaper - \$2,008 Christopher Bernichon - AV Coordinator - \$2,676

VI. Executive Session if necessary.